SUNDRY	UNITED STATES EPARTMENT OF THE II UREAU OF LAND MANA NOTICES AND REPO	AGEMENT NM	OCD obbs	FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0135 Expires: July 31, 2010 5. Lease Serial No. NMNM801	
Do not use this	NOTICES AND REPO is form for proposals to II. Use form 3160-3 (API	drill or to re-enter an		NMNM801 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name	
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on reverse side.				7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.	
1. Type of Well				8. Well Name and No.	
Oil Well Gas Well Other: INJECTION				CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT	
2. Name of Operator Contact: LAURA A MORENO LINN OPERATING INC. E-Mail: Imoreno@linnenergy.com				9. API Well No. 30-025-10388 01388	
3a. Address 600 TRAVIS SUITE 5100 HOUSTON, TX 77002		3b. Phone No. (include area code) Ph: 713-904-6657 Fx: 832-209-4316		10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory MALJAMAR; GRAYBURG-SAN AN	
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T.		"85		11. County or Parish, and State	
Sec 33 T17S R33E Mer NMP 32.797428 N Lat, 103.664939	HOD	6 2016	LEA COUNTY, NM		
12. CHECK APPR	OPRIATE BOX(ES) TO		2. W. C.	REPORT, OR OTHER DATA	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		TYPE OF ACTION			
□ Notice of Intent	Acidize	Deepen		ction (Start/Resume) 🔲 Water Shut-Off	
Subsequent Report	Alter Casing	Fracture Treat	Reclam		
	Casing Repair	New Construction	Recomp		
Final Abandonment Notice	 Change Plans Convert to Injection 	 Plug and Abandon Plug Back 	Tempor Water D	orarily Abandon	
OPERATIONS CONDUCTED	ON THE LEASED LAND	OR PORTION THEREOF.	INCE THIS F	ND RESTRICTIONS CONCERNING	
THE ORIGINAL CHANGE OF EFFECTIVE DATE: JUNE 1,2				TACUEDEOD	
DEAT				TACHED FOR	
			CUNDI	TIONS OF APPROVAL	
 I hereby certify that the foregoing is the second se	Electronic Submission #3 For LINN C Committed to AFMSS for	341475 verified by the BLM Wel OPERATING INC., sent to the H r processing by PRISCILLA PEI Title REGUL/	II Information Hobbs REZ on 06/14 ATORY AD	4/2016 ()	
Signature (Electronic Submission)			Date 06/08/2016 APPR/14		
		DR FEDERAL OR STATE	OFFICE US	SE 24 2016	
nnroved By		That -		JUN 2/4 CUID ALL KDARE	
pproved By ditions of approval, if any, are attached. ify that the applicant holds legal or equi ch would entitle the applicant to conduc	itable title to those rights in the	not warrant or subject lease Office	BARM	UOF LAN RLSBAD FELD FFLE	
	U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a c	crime for any person knowingly and	will/fully to ma	ake to any department or agency of the United	
		PERATOR-SUBMITTED **	11	OR-SUBMITTED **	

.

Linn Operating Inc. June 24, 2016 Change of Operator Conditions of Approval

- 1. Tank battery must be bermed/diked (must be able to contain 1 1/2 times the volume of the largest tank).
- 2. Submit for approval of water disposal method.
- 3. Submit updated facility diagrams as per Onshore Order #3
- 4. This agency shall be notified of any spill or discharge as required by NTL-3A.
- 5. All outstanding environmental issue must be addressed within 90 days. Contact Jim Amos for inspection and to resolve environmental issues. 575-234-5909
- 6. Install legible well sign on location with operator name, well name and number, lease number, unit number, 1/4 1/4, section, township, and range. NMOCD requires the API number on well signs.
- 7. Subject to like approval by NMOCD.
- 8. All Reporting to ONRR (OGOR Reports) must be brought current within 30 days of this approval including any past history.
- 9. If this well is incapable of producing in paying quantities submit NOI to plug and abandon this well or obtain approval to do otherwise within 90 days.
- 10. Submit plan for approval of well operations for all TA/SI wells within 30 days of this approval to change operator.
- 11. If not in place acquire operating rights on this lease within 30 days with BLM office in Santa Fe, NM.

JAM 062416